UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE & ENGINEERING (APSC)
2017 - 2018 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.]

Note: A minimum charge of $270.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI). [

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Bachelor of Applied Science and Engineering

Table 2 Applied Science and Engineering Non-Degree Program (Previous APSC Degree)
Table 3 Applied Science and Engineering Non-Degree Program

Table 4 Applied Science and Engineering Southern China Univ. of Technology Dual Degree
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE & ENGINEERING (APSC)

INTERNATIONAL

FEES

2017 - 2018 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 1:

Bachelor of Applied Science & Engineering

Table 1A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in more than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary [ Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
e o A8 e ST 1) Students who drop from full-time to part-
mitte: 0 in ummer, i 0, i H
£ LSl 50,780.00 1.441.24 612.00 52 833.24/time after the 100% refund period will be
o020 SiEalliintegesssion $50, 1 $ $52, charged full-time incidental fees.
2) There may be additional ancillary fees
i i levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
:f;‘(;;t:?z'(ﬁsisaﬁ-l\tl‘v;‘::fss:sTiT:r' $49,370.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $51,423.24 individual circumstances. Check your invoice
on ACORN/ROSI.
e AR ST E G 3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
mitte 0 in ummer, . i 7 i
e e e T T $48,010.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $50,063.24 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted to APSC in 2014 Summer,
or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter Session, $45,820.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $47,873.24

or Earlier

Table 1B: Course Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits o
including Students Registered with Accessi

bility Services

r less in the Fall-Winter session)
Note 4)

Initial Fall +

Incidental, System

University Health

Fall-Winter | winter Course Course Access & Ancillary || Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
0.5 526.78 612.00 1) Students who drop from full-time to part-
$2,078.00 3 g $6,216.78 time after the 100% refund period will be
Admitted to 1.0 $10,156.00 $526.78 $612.00 $11,294.78|charged full-time incidental fees.
APSC in 2017 2) There may be additional ancillary fees
St , OF 1.5 $15,234.00 $526.78 $612.00 $16,372.78 levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
2017-2018 Fall- 2.0 $20,312.00 $526.78 $612.00| $21,450.78|individual circumstances. Check your invoice
I 2.5 $25,390.00 $526.78 $612.00 $26,528.78 g? Alﬁcf)oiﬁ/alti%il;bout UHIP can be viewed at
3.0 $30,468.00 $526.78 $612.00 $31,606.78|http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
4) Students with a documented permanent
0.5 $4,937.00 $526.78 $612.00 $6,075.78 disability who are required to take a reduced
e e 1.0 $9,874.00 $526.78 $612.00 $11,012.78|[course load as a learning accommodation will
APSC in 2016 be billed Per Course fees for a course load up
st or 1.5 $14,811.00 $526.78 $612.00]  $15,949.78|to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 1C for full-
2016-2017 Fall- 2.0 $19,748.00 $526.78 $612.00| $20,886.78|time tuition fees.
A 2.5 $24,685.00 $526.78 $612.00( $25,823.78
3.0 $29,622.00 $526.78 $612.00 $30,760.78
0.5 $4,801.00 $526.78 $612.00 $5,939.78
Admitted to 1.0 $9,602.00 $526.78 $612.00f $10,740.78
el 1.5 $14,403.00 $526.78 $612.00| $15,541.78
[ , OF
2015-2016 Fall- 2.0 $19,204.00 $526.78 $612.00| $20,342.78
e 2.5 $24,005.00 $526.78 $612.00( $25,143.78
3.0 $28,806.00 $526.78 $612.00 $29,944.78
0.5 $4,582.00 $526.78 $612.00)  ¢5,720.78
Admitted to 1.0 $9,164.00 $526.78 $612.00] $10,302.78
APSC in 2014
Summer, or 1.5 $13,746.00 $526.78 $612.00) $14,884.78
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session, 2.0 $18,328.00 $526.78 $612.00|  $19,466.78
or Earlier
2.5 $22,910.00 $1,441.24 $612.00| 424, 063.24
3.0 $27,492.00 $1,441.24 $612.00| $29,545.24
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Table 1C: Course Fee - Full-time International Students Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in more than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Fall +

Incidental, System

University Health

Fall-Winter | winter Course Course Access & Ancillary [ Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
. 1) Students who drop from full-time to part-
:g';:it:dz;i7 3.5 $35,546.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $37,599.24time after the 100% refund period will be
charged full-time incidental fees.
i:sze;’lnga.._ 4.0 $40,624.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $42,677.24(5) There may be additional ancillary fees
wontsrsesion | a5 | a5 7op00]  stiados 512.00] 547,755 gafionet or shreiment n speciic courss ot
:gg.(l:tf:dz;is 3.3 $34,559.00 3144124 $612.00 $36,612.24 ;;‘ AI(I:'lcf)oRr:(altft;iI;bout UHIP can be viewed at
Summer, or 4.0 1,441.24 612.00 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
2016-2017 Fall- $39,496.00 $ ¥ $41,549.24 4) Students with a documented permanent
el 25 $44,433.00 144124 3072001 $46,486.24) 0 e ee 2 learning accommodation will
Admitted to 3.5 $33,607.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $35,660.24 be billed Per Course fees for a course load up
APSC in 2015 to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 1B for part-
Summer, or 4.0 1,441.24 612.00 i iti .
2015-2016 Fall- $38,408.00 $ $ $40,461.24|time tuition fees
s e 4.5 $43,209.00 $1,441.24 $612.00| $45,262.24
" 3.5 $1,441.24 $612.00
Admitted to ’
G o 30 $32,074.00 $34,127.24
Summer, or
! 4.0 1,441.24 612.00
2014-2015 Fall- $36,656.00 $ $ $38,709.24
Winter ),
or Earlier
4, 1,441.24 12.
5 $41,238.00 L, $612.00 $43,291.24
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Table 2:

Applied Science and Engineering Non-Degree Students (Previous APSC Degree)

Program Fee - Full-time International Students

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary [ Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-time to part-time
after the 100% refund period will be charged full-
time incidental fees.
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
$45’820'00 $1’441'24 $612'00 $47’873'24 circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Course Fee - Part-time International Students
; Initial Fall + Incidental, System| University Health
Fall-Winter | winter Course Course Access & Ancillary || Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-time to part-time
0.5 $4,582.00 $526.78 $612.00 $5,720.78|after the 100% refund period will be charged full-
time incidental fees.
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
1.0 $9,164.00 $526.78 $612.00 $10,302.78|enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.5 $13,746.00 $526.78 $612.00 $14,884.78 ||http:/ /www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
2.0 $18,328.00 $526.78 $612.00| $19,466.78
2,5 $22,910.00 $526.78 $612.00 $24,048.78
3.0 $27,492.00 $526.78 $612.00| $28,630.78
Table 3: Applied Science and Engineering Non-Degree Students
Program Fee - Full-time International Students
Incidental, System University Health
Program Access & Ancillary || Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-time to part-time
after the 100% refund period will be charged full-
time incidental fees.
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
$50,780.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $52,833.24|enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http:/ /www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Course Fee - Part-time International Students
) Initial Fall + Incidental, System|  University Health
Fall-Winter | winter Course Course Access & Ancillary [| Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-time to part-time
0.5 $5,078.00 $526.78 $612.00 $6,216.78|lafter the 100% refund period will be charged full-
time incidental fees.
1.0 $10 156.00 $526.78 $612.00 $11 294.78|[2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
! ! enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
1.5 $15,234-00 $526-78 $612-00 $16,372-78 3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
2.0 $20,312.00 $526.78 $612.00 $21,450.78
2.5 $25,390.00 $526.78 $612.00| $26,528.78
3.0 $30,468.00 $526.78 $612.00 $31,606.78
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Table 4: Applied Science and Engineering Southern China Univ. of Technology Dual Degree

Program Fee - Full-time International Students

Incidental, System University Health
Program Access & Ancillary [ Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 2) Fees(Note 3) Total Notes

1) Students who drop from full-time to part-time
after the 100% refund period will be charged full-
time incidental fees.
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
$45,820.00 $1,441.24 $612.00 $47,873.24 circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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